1
dc2478af
DEMO MANUAL DC2478A
DESCRIPTION
LT8315
Nonisolated Buck Converter
Demonstration circuit 2478A is a nonisolated buck con-
verter featuring the LT®8315. The demo board outputs

DC2478A F08
Figure 7. Output Ripple Voltage at 19V Full Load Condition Figure 8. Output Ripple Voltage at 400V Full Load Condition
5
dc2478af
DEMO MANUAL DC2478A
QUICK START PROCEDURE
Figure 9. Thermal Map, Front Side at 19V Full Load Condition (TA = 25°C)
Figure 10. Thermal Map, Front Side at 400V Full Load Condition (TA = 25°C)
6
dc2478af
DEMO MANUAL DC2478A
PARTS LIST
ITEM QTY REFERENCE PART DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER/PART NUMBER
Required Circuit Components
1 1 C2 CAP., 3.3µF, ALUM,450V,20% NICHICON, ULT2W3R3MNL1GS
2 1 C3 CAP., 10µF, X5R, 25V, 20%, 0603 MURATA, GRM188R61E106MA73D
3 1 C8 CAP., 10µF, X7R, 25V, 10%, 1206 MURATA, GRM31CR71E106KA12L
4 1 C4 CAP., 10pF, C0G, 630V,5%,  1206 MURATA, GRM31A5C2J100JW01D
5 1 C5 CAP., 0.33µF, X5R, 25V,10%, 0603 AVX, 06033D334KAT2A
6 2 C11, C12 CAP., 22µF, X7R, 16V, 10%, 1210 MURATA , GRM32ER71C226KE18L
7 1 C14 CAP., 0.47µF, X7T, 450V, 20%, 1812 TDK, C4532X7T2W474M
8 1 C16 CAP., 0.1µF, X7R, 25V, 10%, 0603 MURATA, GRM188R71E104KA01D
9 1 D1 ZENER DIODE, 5W,DO-214AA MCC, SMBJ5350B-TP
10 2 D2, D3 RECTIFIER DIODE, 600V, 1A, SOD123F FAIRCHILD, ES1JFL
11 1 D4 SCHOTTKY DIODE, 30V, 200MA, SOD323 CENTRAL SEMI., CMDSH2-3 TR
12 1 L1 INDUCTOR, 1500µH SUMIDA, RPT109NP-152MC
13 1 R3 RES., CHIP, 4.99k, 1/4W, 1%, 1206 VISHAY, CRCW12064K99FKEA
14 1 R6 RES., CHIP, 22.1k, 1/10W , 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060322K1FKEA
15 1 R9 RES., CHIP, 10.7k, 1/10W,  1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060310K7FKEA
16 1 R10 RES., CHIP, 1.24k,1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW06031K24FKEA
17 1 R12 RES., CHIP, 0.33Ω, 0.2W, 1%, 0603 SUSUMU, RL0816R-R33-F
18 1 U1 I.C., LT8315EFE LINEAR,  LT8315EFE#PBF
Hardware: For Demo Board Only
1 4 E3-E6 TESTPOINT, TURRET, .094" PBF MILL MAX, 2501-2-00-80-00-00-07-0